Lafourche Parish Water District No. 1

P.O. BOX 399 Lockport, Louisiana 70374

AREA CODE 985 PHONE 532-6924 FAX 532-3667

RE: Lafourche Parish Water District No. 1 Public Service Announcement # 080823

Public Notification

Released as of Tuesday, August 08, 2023, 4:30 PM

Social Media Disclaimer:

If you are viewing this Public Service Announcement on Social Media, you are urged to visit <u>www.lpwdla.org</u> to confirm it is accurate and up to date.

For Immediate Release:

The Lafourche Parish Water District No. 1 is issuing this notification for all customers serviced by the Lafourche Parish Water District No. 1.

Due to changes in water quality within Bayou Lafourche, we are experiencing yellowish water in the distribution system. We are aware of the issue and are flushing throughout the entire distribution system to help alleviate the problem.

Please note that we continue to meet all state and EPA regulations.

Updates:

Customers should stay tuned to News Media outlets and monitor the Lafourche Parish Water District's Website at <u>www.lpwdla.org</u> for further updates and additional information.

News Media Note:

Please repeat this announcement several times a day until further notice and advise the public that this information, along with future updates will be posted on the Lafourche Parish Water District's Website at <u>www.lpwdla.org</u>.

Way

Wayne Gautreaux General Manager Lafourche Parish Water Dist. No. 1